FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION OF PORTSMOUTH, NH

STEP
A

B

LOCAL #1313
FIREFIGHTER/EMT BASIC
SALARY SCHEDULE
July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

Start of
Probation period

End of
Probation 12 months

End of 24 months

After One additional
year - 36 months

After One Additional
year - 48 months

After 5 years
60 months

$47,522.64

$50,135.71

$52,893.76

$55,800.15

$58,870.48

$62,110.33

FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION OF PORTSMOUTH, NH

LOCAL #1313

FIREFIGHTER/EMT INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCE EMT

STEP

A

B

SALARY SCHEDULE

July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

Start of
Probation period

End of
Probation 12 months

End of 24 months

After One additional
year - 36 months

After One Additional
year - 48 months

After 5 years
60 months

$48,959.10

$51,640.20

$54,479.67

$57,475.28

$60,637.06

$63,973.94



	salaries

