FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION OF PORTSMOUTH, NH LOCAL #1313

FIREFIGHTER/EMT BASIC SALARY SCHEDULE

July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

STEP	Start of	
Α	Probation period	\$47,522.64
В	End of	
	Probation 12 months	\$50,135.71
С	End of 24 months	\$52,893.76
D	After One additional	
	year - 36 months	\$55,800.15
E	After One Additional	
	year - 48 months	\$58,870.48
F	After 5 years	
	60 months	\$62,110.33

FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION OF PORTSMOUTH, NH LOCAL #1313

FIREFIGHTER/EMT INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCE EMT SALARY SCHEDULE

July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

STEP	Start of	
Α	Probation period	\$48,959.10
В	End of Probation 12 months	\$51,640.20
С	End of 24 months	\$54,479.67
D	After One additional year - 36 months	\$57,475.28
E	After One Additional year - 48 months	\$60,637.06
F	After 5 years 60 months	\$63,973.94